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DESCRIPTION

TOP 1 SUPER AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLUID is a high performance, multipurpose automa

tic transmission fluid
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TOP 1 SUPER ATF

formulated to meet pre-2007 GM and Ford specifications. It is blended using prime base stocks and additives that provide
oxidative and thermal stability, friction control, load carrying ability, corrosion and wear protection. SUPER is specially
formulated to prevent shudder and practically eliminates transmission overhauls due to sludge, corrosion and wear. lItis an
excellent choice in any transmission where the manufacturer recommends a DEXRON-IIl, MERCON, ALLISON C4, or

Caterpillar TO-2 fluid, DENISON and VICKERS pumps.

FEATURES AND ADVANTAGES

*Excellent seal compatibility
*High resistance to oxidation

*Minimizes varnish and sludge formation
*No corrosion or rusting of parts
*Excellent for use as a power steering fluid

*Quiet performance

*Exceptional thermal stability
*Optimum friction characteristics

*Retains low temperature fluidity and high temperature stability

[ TYPICAL SPECS

API Gravity
Flash Point, °F
Pour Point, °C
Viscosity:
SUS @ 100°F
SUS @ 210°F
cST @ 40°C
cST@ 100°C
Viscosity Index
Appearance
Color
Calcium, wt%
Magnesium, wt%
Phosphorus, wt%
Zinc, wt%
Sulfated Ash, wt%
TBN
Product Number:
12x1 Liter
4x5 Liter
1x18.95 Liters
1x200 Liters

D-287
D-92
D-97

D-2270
Visual
D-1500

D-874
D-2896

33.4
338
-45

180
43
38.5
5.8
172

0.0

10392
13554
10392-5
10392-7

VALUES SHOWN HERE ARE TYPICAL AND MAY VARY
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