Revised: Sept. 2009

TOP 1 SUPER ATF

DESCRIPTION

TOP 1 SUPER AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION FLUID is a high performance, multipurpose automatic transmission fluid formulated to meet pre-2007 GM and Ford specifications. It is blended using prime base stocks and additives that provide oxidative and thermal stability, friction control, load carrying ability, corrosion and wear protection. SUPER is specially formulated to prevent shudder and practically eliminates transmission overhauls due to sludge, corrosion and wear. It is an excellent choice in any transmission where the manufacturer recommends a DEXRON-III, MERCON, ALLISON C4, or Caterpillar TO-2 fluid, DENISON and VICKERS pumps.

FEATURES AND ADVANTAGES

- Excellent seal compatibility
- · High resistance to oxidation
- •Minimizes varnish and sludge formation
- ·No corrosion or rusting of parts
- · Excellent for use as a power steering fluid
- Quiet performance
- Exceptional thermal stability
- Optimum friction characteristics
- · Retains low temperature fluidity and high temperature stability

TYPICAL SPECS

API Gravity	D-287	33.4
Flash Point, °F	D-92	338
Pour Point, °C	D-97	-45
Viscosity:		
SUS @ 100°F		180
SUS @ 210°F		43
cST @ 40°C		38.5
cST@ 100°C		5.8
Viscosity Index	D-2270	172
Appearance	Visual	
Color	D-1500	
Calcium, wt%		
Magnesium, wt%		
Phosphorus, wt%		
Zinc, wt%		0.0
Sulfated Ash, wt%	D-874	
TBN	D-2896	
Product Number:		
12x1 Liter		10392
4x5 Liter		13554
1x18.95 Liters		10392-5
1x200 Liters		10392-7